•	 Accurate bi-directional flow measurement
•	 Economical and non-intrusive
•	 No moving parts to tear and wear.
	 No maintenance required
•	 NIST-traceable factory calibration
•	 Suitable for pure liquids and liquids with less than 1%
	 particle concentration and particle size < 75um
•	 No dependency on conductivity

EnduroFlow™ Series EF10
Ultrasonic Transit-Time Flowmeter For Permanent Installation
How To Order Flow Transmitter (Main Unit)
Optional Accessories
External Adapter Model No.
485-USB (to connect to a PC) WA-485USB
485-BACnet / MSTP (to connect to a BACnet Gateway) WA-BACMSTP
485-GPRS (Must select the Enhanced IP66 Enclosure option) WA-YR228
PC Software (485-USB or 485-Ethernet adapter required for PC software use) Model No.
StufManager (for real-time data acquisition) SW-STMGR
uGalaxy Telemetry System Please contact us
Data Logger Model No.
2GB SD data logger (for recording flow, temperature, and energy) WA-SD
Required Accessories
Power Supply Cable Model No.
USA Standard Plug WA-PWC-1
British Standard Plug WA-PWC-2
Please select one option (ID) from each category.
	 Attention
You must order both flow
transmitter (main unit) and
Transducer pair to make a
complete flowmeter system.
Both flow transmitter and
transducer should have the
same frequency.
Enclosure ID
Standard IP65 A
Enhanced IP66 B
Stainless Steel, IP65 C
EF10 -	 -	1
MEASURE TODAY.  ENSURE TOMORROW.8
EnduroFlow™ Series EF10
Ultrasonic Transit-Time Flowmeter For Permanent Installation
Specifications: Clamp-On Transducer
Model Picture Description
Type: RM1
PN#: TWC-RM1
Standard temperature, clamp-on WITH mounting rail, 1MHz
Temperature 32˚F~300˚F (0˚C~150˚C)
TWC-RM1: 1MHz transducer WITH mounting rail for pipe size DN65-
700 (2 ½”-28”)
Type: S1HT
PN#: TWC-S1HT
High temperature, clamp-on WITHOUT mounting rail, 1MHz
High temperature 32˚F~300˚F (0˚C~150˚C)
TWC-S1HT: 1MHz high temp transducer WITHOUT mounting rail
for pipe sizes DN40-100 (1 ½” -4”)
Required Accessories (choose one from each category)
Transducer Cable Model No.
5m (15ft) shielded transducer cable (in pair) TW-CBL-5M
15m (50ft) shielded transducer cable (in pair) TW-CBL-15M
50m (150ft) shielded transducer cable (in pair) TW-CBL-50M
100m (300ft) shielded transducer cable (in pair) TW-CBL-100M
Clamp Fixture Model No.
Metal clamp for DN20-50 (¾"-2") pipe TW-CLP-1
Metal clamp for DN50-100 (2"-4") pipe TW-CLP-2
Metal clamp for DN125-200 (5"-8") pipe TW-CLP-3
Metal clamp for DN250-300 (10"-12") pipe TW-CLP-4
Metal clamp for DN350-400 (14"-16") pipe TW-CLP-5
Metal clamp for DN450-500 (18"-20") pipe TW-CLP-6
Transducer Type ID
1MHz transducer WITH mounting rail for pipe sizes DN65-700 (2 ½”-28”) RM1
1MHz high temp transducer WITHOUT mounting rail for pipe sizes DN40-100 (1 ½” -4”) S1HT
How To Order Clamp-on Transducer
Please select one option (ID) from each category.
TWC -
MEASURE TODAY.  ENSURE TOMORROW. 9
EnduroFlow™ Series EF10
Ultrasonic Transit-Time Flowmeter For Permanent Installation
Specifications: Insertion Transducer
Model Picture Description
Type: INS
PN#: TWI-V
Insertion transducer, vertical type, 1MHz.
For pipe size 3” - 40” (DN80-1000)
Temperature range 32˚F - 300˚F
 (0˚C - 150˚C).
Type:
PN#: TWI-HTK
Hot-tapping tool kit for insertion transducer
installation
• Mounting Base
• Ball Valve
• Insertion Transducer
• Driver (Not included)
• Drilling Rod
• Locating Sleeve
• O-Ring
• Drilling Bit
MEASURE TODAY.  ENSURE TOMORROW.10
EnduroFlow™ Series EF10
Ultrasonic Transit-Time Flowmeter For Permanent Installation
How To Order Insertion Transducer
TWI -	 -	 -	 -
Type ID
Vertical V
Pipe Size ID
3”- 40”  (DN80-DN1000mm) 1
40” -120” (DN1000-DN3000mm) 2
Pipe Material ID
Steel 1
Plastic (Saddle is required. SpireMT does not provide.) 2
Concrete (Saddle is required. SpireMT does not provide.) 3
Pressure ID
0.6MPa	 (87psig) A
1MPa	 (145psig) B
1.6MPa	 (232psig) C
Please select one option (ID) from each category.
Required Accessories
Cable Length Model No.
5m (15ft) TW-CBL-5M
15m (50ft) TW-CBL-15M
50m (150ft) TW-CBL-50M
100m (300ft) TW-CBL-100M
Hot-tapping Tool Kit TW-HTT
MEASURE TODAY.  ENSURE TOMORROW. 11
EnduroFlow™ Series EF10
Ultrasonic Transit-Time Flowmeter For Permanent Installation
Specifications: Flow-Cell Transducer
Flow Cell Pipe Size Range Temperature Range Flow Vel. Range Pipe Joint
PI-type ⅜” - 1 ½” (DN10-40) 32° - 266°F  (0° - 130°C) ±15ft/s (±5m/s) Thread/Flange
Standard-type 2” - 40” (DN50-1000) 32° - 266°F (0° -130°C) ±24ft/s (±8m/s) Flange
Flow Cell Pipe Size Range Temperature Range Flow Vel. Range Pipe Joint
PI-type ⅜” ~ 1 ½” 32° - 266°F ±15ft/s Thread/Flange
Standard-type 2” ~ 40” 32° - 266°F ±24ft/s Flange
PI Type Flow-cell Transducer
PI Type Flow-cell ANSI 150# Flange Transducer
Nominal Size DN Length
L
Flange Dimension (DIN) Flange
Thickness
Cmm in D D1 D-Φ D2 f
10 ⅜” 300 90 60 4-14 41 2 14
15 ½” 320 95 65 4-14 46 2 14
20 ¾” 360 105 75 4-14 56 2 16
25 1” 390 115 85 4-14 65 3 16
32 1 ¼” 450 140 100 4-18 76 3 18
40 1 ½” 500 150 110 4-18 84 3 18
Nominal Size Length Flange Dimension ANSI RF#150 Flange Thickness
in L D D1 D-Φ D2 f C
⅜”
½” 12.60 3 ½ 2 ⅜ 4 * ½ 1 ⅜ 1/16 7/16
¾” 14.17 3 ⅞ 2 ¾ 4 * ½ 1-11/16 1/16 ½
1” 15.35 4 ¼ 3 ⅛ 4 * ½ 2 1/16 9/16
1 ¼” 17.72 4 ⅝ 3 ½ 4 * ½ 2 ½ 1/16 ⅝
1 ½” 19.69 5 3 ⅞ 4 * ½ 2 ⅞ 1/16 11/16
Unit: mm
Max Pressure Rating: 2.5MPa (362psig)
Unit: IN
Max Pressure Rating: 362psig
f
c
L
D D
1
Notes :
• The above flange is DIN type. ANSI flange is available upon request.
• Threaded pipe joint, BSP or NPT, is available upon request.
MEASURE TODAY.  ENSURE TOMORROW.12
EnduroFlow™ Series EF10
Ultrasonic Transit-Time Flowmeter For Permanent Installation